East Suburban Catholic Conference
2014 Women's Varsity Track and Field Conference Championship
At Fenwick HS (Concordia University) - May 07, 2014

Varsity

Team Standings
1 Benet

2 Marist

3 Providence
4 Fenwick

PL Name
Pole Vault
1 Kelly Corrollo
2 Gianna Lullo
3 Ali Munson
4 Anna Brunk
5 Hannah Reilly
6 Racheal Hewson
6 Kelly Kompanowski
6 Regine Buenaobra

Triple Jump
1 Hosana Huff
2 Lucy Zimmerman
3 Megan O'Toole
4 Mica Beckmann
5 Kendall Fundum
6 Gabrielle Cooper

Shot Put
1 Raven Gant
2 Alexis Pitts
3 Kim Curtis
4 Claire Erlenborn
5 Colleen Sloyan
6 Asia Banks

High Jump
1 Kelly Corrollo
2 Grace Cronin
3 Alaina McCarthy
4 |sabelle FioRito
5 Maggie Cadman
5 Mia Jones

Discus
1 Claire Erlenborn
2 Olivia Bugno
3 Devinne Love
4 Raven Gant
5 Mary Kate Sulikowski
6 Colleen Sloyan

Long Jump
1 Jenna Martin
2 Ali Munson
3 Aysia McCondichie
4 Hosana Huff
5 Kelly Corrollo
6 Desiree Gibson

(Score)
141
119

88
73

Nazareth
Carmel Catholic
Marian Catholic
Saint Viator

00 ~N o g

:l - indicates new ESCC record.

School

Mz
PC
BA
BA
MA
CA
SV
CA

CA
BA
CA
BA
SV
MC

NZ
MA
NZ
BA
PC
MC

MA
FwW
MA
FW
BA
BA

BA
BA
NZ
NZ
PC
PC

BA
BA
MC
CA
MA
FW

Time/Dist.

9-6
9-0
9-0
8-6
7-6
7-0
7-0
7-0

34-0
32-2
31-9.5
31-55
315
31-4.5

33-1
32-7
29-10.5
29-4
28-9.5
27-5

5-0
5-0
5-0
4-8
4-6
4-6

91-10
84-3
83-1
80-6
77-2
71-1

16-7.5
16-0
15-6.5
15-2.5
14-11
14-9.25

PL Name

3,200 Meter Run
1 AnnMarie Leonard
2 Clare McCabe
3 Emma Sliwinski
4 Catherine Viz
5 Ciara Hopkinson
6 Anna Schierl

100 Meter Dash
1 Alexis Pitts
2 Linda Cammarata
3 Jenna Martin
4 Rebecca Sidler
5 Marianna Smith
6 Nissiya Adjei

100 Meter Hurdles
1 Grace Cronin
2 Loren Riedy
3 Alaina McCArthy
4 Taylor Walker
5 Emma Jones
6 Nicole Beaulieu

400 Meter Dash
1 Emma Griffiths
2 Elizabeth Drab
3 Melanie Olson
4 Maeve Roach
5 Ski Patterson
6 Rachel Clark

800 Meter Run
1 Olivia Ryan
2 MaryClare Leonard
3 Megan O'Kane
4 Meghan Carroll
5 Rachel Strons
6 Elli Chalkey

300 Meter Hurdles
1 Grace Cronin
2 Taylor Walker
3 Loren Riedy
4 Emma Jones
5 Nicole Beaulieu
6 Maeve McDermott

42
36.67
32
26.33

School

MA
BA
BA
MA
BA
BA

MA
PC
BA
PC
CA
CA

FW
BA
MA
MC
BA
PC

PC
SV
PC
NZ
MA
FW

FW
MA
NZ
SV
BA
BA

FW
MC
BA
BA
PC
MA

Time/Dist.

11:41.87
11:42.00
12:06.97
12:17.58
12:54.22
12:58.23

12.74
13.21
13.28
13.37
13.44
13.49

15.61
16.39
16.65
16.70
16.97
17.41

1:00.11
1:02.53
1:02.73
1:02.81
1:03.47
1:03.91

2:19.00
2:20.07
2:21.05
2:21.58
2:24.56
2:29.94

45.75
48.80
50.52
51.90
54.57
57.83



PL
1,600 Meter Run
1 Olivia Ryan
2 MaryClare Leonard
3 Meghan Carroll
4 Julie Yaeger
5 Clare O'Donnell
6 Amand DesSitter

3,200 Meter Relay
1 Marist

2 Fenwick

3 Providence

4 Benet

5 Saint Viator

6 Carmel Catholic

400 Meter Relay
1 Providence

2 Benet

3 Marist

4 Nazareth

5 Carmel Catholic
6 Marian Catholic

800 Meter Relay
1 Marist

2 Carmel Catholic
3 Benet

4 Providence

5 Nazareth

6 Marian Catholic

1,600 Meter Relay
1 Providence

2 Fenwick

3 Benet

4 Saint Viator

5 Carmel Catholic
6 Marist

ESCC Coach of the Year:
Athlete of the Meet

FW
MA
SV
MA
PC
BA

PL

200 Meter Dash
5:09.97 1 Mee'Shaunda Roddy
5:10.30 2 Melanie Olson
5:17.07 3 Jenna Martin
5:22.43 4 Rebecca Sidler
5:23.24 5 Shelby Turner
5:23.42 6 Kaya Haymon

Athletes

9:56.28 Molly Faye, Julie Yaeger
AnnMarie Leonard, Maddie Kelly

10:03.24

10:13.70

10:17.52

10:29.52

10:37.60

Athletes

51.09 Clare Baudek, Megan Abbott
Linda Cammarata, Mary Schultz

51.79

51.93

53.79

54.11

54.65

Athletes

1:51.07 Julia Linares, Alexis Pitts
Alaina McCarthy, Julia Greco

1:54.59

1:54.72

1:55.15

1:55.20

1:55.85

Athletes

4:08.79 Megan Abbott, Claire O'Donnell
Emma Giriffiths, Andrea Zecca

4:14.57

4:18.76

4:20.10

4:24.02

4:30.45

Scott Brooks (BA)
Grace Cronin (FW)
Emma Griffiths (PC)

MC
PC
BA
PC
BA
MA

26.58
27.15
27.55
27.88
27.93
28.26



